

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি

গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department

Mymensingh Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project

LGED Bhaban(Level-10), Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.0000.912.11.002.18-777 Date: 19-10-2020

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives/ Local				
		Government Division				
2.	Agency	Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)				
3.	Name of Procuring Entity	Project Director, Mymensingh Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project				
4.	Procuring Entity Code	Not at present				
5.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka				
6.	Expression of Interest for Selection of individual Consultant	Selection of Individual Consultant (Nation) [Time Based]				
7.	EOI Ref. No.	Memo No: 46.02.0000.912.11.002.18-777				
8.	Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	Dated: 19-10-2020				
Key l	Information					
9.	Procurement Sub-Method	Selection of Individual Consultant (Nation) [Time Based]				
Fund	ing Information					
10.	Budget and Source of funds	GOB				
11.	Development Partner (if applicable)	Not Applicable				
Parti	cular Information					
12.	Project Code (if applicable)	224047105				
13.	Project Name	Mymensingh Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project				
14.	Place of EOI Submission	Office of the Project Director, Mymensingh Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project, LGED Bhaban (Level-10), LGED HQ, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.				
15.	EOI Closing Date and time	Closing Date: 10-11-2020 Closing Time: 2:00				
Info	mation for Applicant					

16.	Brief Description	Package No	Proposed	Mini.	Mini.	Working	Scope of Works			
	of the		Post,	Qualificatio	Experience	Station				
	Assignment		Number &	n						
	7 issignment		Tentative							
			Duration							
		MRRIDP/20 /S-04	Senior Supervision & Monitoring Engineer [1 person, 12 months]	B.Sc in Civil Engineering from any reputed University	At least 15 years of overall experiences, out of which 12 years relevant experience in construction, supervision, monitoring of roads, PC/RCC Bridge/culvert construction.	LGED H/Q, but perform frequent field visit as per LGED's or PD Requirement	(a) Review of all relevant project documents & give a suggestion about modification as necessary to improve sustainability of Infrastructure constructed under project activities. (b) Supervision, Quality Control and Monitoring the Construction works of roads, bridge/culverts and other infrastructure included in this project and all sorts of technical support included contract administration to Project Director. (c) Supervise the works of Supervision & Monitoring Engineer working at district/upazila level and provide guidance to them as required (Detail as TOR)			
17.	Other Details (if	Individual consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the PPR-2008								
	applicable)	Detailed Information may be collected from the undersigned during office hour.								
18.	Association with	Not applicable.								
	foreign firms is									
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS:										
19.	Name of the Official	Md. Nazrul Islam								
	Inviting EOI									
20.	Designation of the Official Inviting EOI	Project Director								
21.	Address of the	LGED Bhaban, Level-10, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.								
	Official Inviting EOI									
22.	Contact Details of the Official Inviting EOI	Telephone: 088-02-9116178(Office), E-mail: pd.mrridp@lged.gov.bd.								



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

- The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOI.
- A complete set of "Request for Application" including Terms and Reference may be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
- RFA must be delivered to the address below in sealed envelope on or before 10-11-2020 at 2:00 PM with clearly mention the name of post.

Sd/19-10-2020

(Md. Nazrul Islam) Project Director Phone: 02-9116178

e-mail: pd.mrridp@lged.gov.bd

C.C:

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 2. 3. The Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit, IMED, Ministry of Planning, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 4. Superintending Engineer Design, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Mymensingh Region, LGED, Mymensingh.
- Assistant Engineer, GIS, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka. He is requested to Published the EOI in LGED Website on or before 21.10.2020. 6.
- The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Jaijaidin/The Daily News Today. He is requested to Published the EOI in his well published 7. Newspaper for one day on or before 21.10.2020.
- 8. Office Copy.